Revolutionize Production through
worker creativity by pegasus!

EXTSERIES

EXT3200 Series =#H L TFEYURELHEHIDY

Variable top feed safety stitch machines

EXT5200 Series #=&y LTty F—nN—Dusiiy
Variable top feed overedgers

BRMm/N—YhOY
Specific parts Catalog

A€ PEBASUS.



N=9hsoJ0RA

INTRODUCTION

B0 —vHyasid, 19924 5 ARERO EXT3200
52002 ) =X 32 v OHHMEOSE ROEHRTREL T
WET,

MKERIGEUAOESIE. EX320005200 ¥ Y — X L@ UED &
EHFAHLTOWET EX V) —XNR—=y Ty 7% ZEF &
W, (Cat. No. 9605)

W 2-31 HiZidE e BEnicpis L. ZEMmoniX ., 4
BAVN—=Y JZA MIIE>TVET,
T BEABRIHINTHEESIR, =V LD
REF. NO.(ZBES )2 R LTWVET,

W7 — 28— Y FIUREE - = O/ 8=V R (32-5TH)
o DEWBR  BHEOERICDOAFHINTVWAHAT,
FIIRIRBIR 32-51 Fc 7= 98— Y ekt 52-57 EIe—F§
LCiEsL ThEd,

WSS EHLBIIIRBTS A 7y 7 AL BEESET
T, DX, LRI EDBB | 2 HE E T,

B R AEX N2 L&, BPRERF ST EIRLT
TEW,
e, 0=y hy ol OEBERIHBICL Y, FER
CEHENBIENHDETOT, oM UBHITTELIEX

O,

E#HtE (Models inserted)

EXT3200 Series

B This parts catalog contains only special parts for the
EXT3200+5200 Series that are in the making as of May, 1992.
% Since common parts are used between the EX32005200
Series and EXT32005200 Series , refer to the EX3200°5200
Series parts book (Cat. No. 9605)for parts except special ones.

B On pages 2~31, each mechanism is arranged on facing pages,
the first page containing the illustrations and the second page
containing the data of the individual parts.

The number given to each illustrations is the REF. NO. on the
parts list.

B Gauge parts construction charts / gauge parts list.
Gauge parts are used in some machine types and sewing gauges
only. Pages 32~51 contain the gauge parts construction charts
in order to know the illustrations and the combinations of the
parts, and pages 52~57 contain the gauge parts lists to obtain
the data at a glance.

M A part number index is attached to the back of this catalog for

convenience.

M When placing orders for parts from this catalog, use ONLY
THE PART NUMBER.

M This parts catalog is applicable to your machine and is subject
to change without notification.

EXT5200 Series

(15)
EXT3216-02/223

EXT5204-02/233

(15)
EXT3216-03/233

EXT5214-03/333

EXT3244-03/333

EXT5214-M03/333

(15)
EXT3216-04/435K

EXT5205-12/223

(15)
EXT3216H-05/535K

EXT5214-43/333

EXT3244-04/435K

EXT5214-54S1/433

EXT3244H-05/535K

EXT5214-5452/433

(15)
EXT3216-42/233

EXT5214-5451/443

(1)
EXT3216-C3P1/233

EXT5214-54S52/443

(15)
EXT3216- C3P2/233

EXT5214H-55/545

EXT5214-84/433

EXT5214-C3P1/333

EXT5214-C3P2/333




B X

TABLE OF CONTENTS

H Page
B DB (1)~(2) - -mvreeererernemrsree st 2-7 TOP FEED MECHANISM(1)~(2) +++++evereersreesssvuresinnneens 2-7
Ry K,/ SR e 8-9 MACHINE BED FRAME , COVER -+++eceeererreetreranaiaaanans 8-0
FRTITHERE Rl SRR DR ) eeereeemeemmnremneenennes 10-11 THREAD GUIDE & THREAD TAKEUP «+++cevvvereeeeees 10- 11
GHEDBERE oo 12- 13 NEEDLE DRIVE MECHANISM :+evreereerneeuniuniiieninns 12-13
$B1 2 B <ooeencs ittt e 14- 15 PRESSER FOOT MECHANISM +tccteeteeeeeeeeeeeanarennannn 14- 15
HOTHTBIRE (1)~(2) verervermmemeemesmsreress e 16- 19 LUBRICATION MECHANISM(1)~(2) -++++seseevereesesees 16- 19
BRI (1)~(5) rrervversrernsensessnseinsessneniiessesneisasies 20- 29 SPECIFIC PARTS(1)~(5) +++++++esssresvessennessssseainnunnn. 20~ 29
MATERL covvrree i 30- 31 FABRIC EDGE GUID ++v++eessenseereesseraneeneeeieemnieennenns 30- 31
B e D7) FNREERIR v vvevvereveerenesersnneniunneeniens 32-51 GAUGE PARTS CONSTRUCTION CHART -++++++++svvvvee 32-51
B N B i 52-57 GAUGE PARTS LIST +++reeseesesessnsereruarnnnsseesneeennneens 52-57
HELTGE A T J R werreerrnen 58 PART NUMBER INDEX -¢veorteeseesaseaatetnessrninnmrnesnciiinnns 58



EXT5200(H) Series

EXT3200(H) Series

—@(
td




ExUERB(0)

k =[RHIl BR5eAF] ( Not for sale basically )

REF.
NO.

PART NO.

276534

7056
240039
276535

OV WO BN =

7233
276526
276533

7206

7207

S Wo-ID

1

11 276536-92

12 4533
13 276538

14 276520-92

15 4534

16 208235
17 276521
18 7021
19 276522
20 7207

21 276527
22 202176
23 240368

24 179320-05

25 240148

26 207358
27 276540
28 276539
29 7007

30 276528-91

*31 276529
*32 276530
33 T044
34 240294

35 179160-05

36 7056
37 240039
38 276531
39 4543
40 276532

41 4543
42 XXXXXX
43 7014
44 274035
45 240291

46 274036
47 274037

48 273001A92
49 273002A92

50 4533

BREEY

179160-05

% B

) D

F v Yo

AARXRY /ML X1
&

JTw v oa
AR E

J+ v b

25 00
ABRNE
AfAF Y E

BT -

¥ R2Y /M6 X1 2
AN S

h 5 -

Y¥xY /M6 Xx14
B &

735w b
T2/ M4 x12
Z kb wIN -
ANAF L

VA A

o

¥ v

7 = W bk

B

7 = W b

i IR BUNE o]

W

2y, M3 x 3
EFUE (M)
E&E YA

ETERW
mxvy / M4x10
M &

FT v o
AR Y M5 x1
B &
EXVEHEEN
kXY /M4 X4
EEYVAERN
IkExT /M4 x 4
XY E

Y32V /M3, 6 X
R -

E # Y %

LI

+ v k

25 7

25 00

¥xY /M6 x1 2

XXXXXXBY—-U1R=UTY,
52~5TEDH — U=V RTHRELTLHEIW,

3

— 3 —

TOP FEED MECHANISM (1)

NAME QT.

LINK
BUSHING
SCREW
WASHER
BUSHING

[ Y )

BOLT
NUT
CRANK
BOLT
NUT

Pt b ok ok ek

COLLAR
SCREW
FLAT SPRING
COLLAR
SCREW

ot pumd b ped b

WASHER
BRACKET
SCREW
STOPPER
NUT

bt ek 3T b

CRANKSHAFT
OIL WICK
PIN

OIL FELT
PLUG

(e T

OIL FELT

GUIDE/FEED BAR OIL SEAL
OIL SEAL

SCREW

TOP FEED BAR ASSEBLY

el e N > ]

TOP FEED BAR
GUIDE

SCREW

WASHER
BUSHING

[ S G VP W Sy

SCREW
WASHER
GUIDE/TOP FEED BAR
SCREW
GUIDE/TOP FEED BAR

Pk ek b pemd ek

SCREW
TOP FEED DOG
SCREW
PRESSER BAR
SPRING

b b kb

SCREW
NUT

CRANK
CRANK
SCREW

pod e b b b

XX XX XX is one of the gauge parts.
Please confirm the correct part by the gauge parts lists on pages 52~57.






X #E(2) TOP FEED MECHANISM (2)

* =[5 Rl lR5EAR1] (Not for sale basically )

REF. PART NO.
NO. R BT Z NAME QT.
1 276500-92 == F & ECCENTRIC 1
2 4514 kXY /M5 X5 SCREW 2
3 240298 ==Fuxryr7J NEEDLE BEARING 1
4 240297 R & WASHER 1
5 276501-92 © v F CONNECTION 1
6 7024 2T/ M4 x18 SCREW 2
7 276502-92 7 5 7 CRANK 1
8 4533 Y2V /M6 X1 2 SCREW 1
9 271003B L] ROD 1
10 202577 kX & RING 1
11 240110 ;3 PLUG 1
12 208235 % & WASHER 1
13 208235 R & WASHER 1
14 276504-91 27 5 27 (M) CRANK ASSEMBLY 1
*15 276505 2957 F& CRANK 1
16 4533 XY /M6 x12 SCREW 1
*17 276506 A K BLOCK 1
18 276507 ¥ T ¥ Y PIN 1
19 201629 Ik X RING 1
20 276508 A B BLOCK 1
21 276509 Va4 LINK 2
22 4543 kXY /M4 X4 SCREW 1
23 276510 ¥ PIN 1
24 4543 kXY /M4 X 4 SCREW 2
25 276511-92 2 5 7 CRANK 1
26 4533 ExTY /M6 x1 2 SCREW 1
27 276537-92 A 5 — COLLAR 1
28 4514 EXTY /M5 X5 SCREW 1
29 276512 235 V7 CRANKSHAFT 1
30 207358 7 x Vb OIL FELT 2
31 240351 7 x )V b FELT 2
32 240148 S PLUG 3






£k #48(3) TOP FEED MECHANISM (3)

REF. PART NO.

NO. BB B®F 2 B NAME QT.
1 276513-92 VvV )\ — LEVER 1
2 4534 X2V /M6 X1 4 SCREW 1
3 240296 Ao - COLLAR 1
4 4521 kXY /M6 x10 SCREW 1
5 276515 5 v F LATCH 1
6 276503 I SURPARE S SPRING 1
T 276516 5 v F LATCH 1
8 7019 Y2V /M4 x38 SCREW 1
9 276514 ] ROD 1

10 201022 onv 7 0 RING 1
11 276517 VN — LEVER 1
12 7077 mz2v /M4 x7 SCREW 2
13 276519 g NUT 1
14 7059 B xV/ 4 5 SCREW 1
15 211301 mN % SPRING WASHER 1
16 276518 A B AR BLADE GUIDE 1
17 7026 TxTY /M4 x25 SCREW 3
18 240332 ANR—-Y - SPACER 3
19 276524 2 kN = STOPPER 1
20 4500 ¥2x2Y /M5 Xx10 SCREW 2
21 179201-15 + v b NUT 2
22 240042 & WASHER 1
23 2T72538A A g ADJUSTING BAR 1
24 240322 v =W SEAL |
25 210533 [ AN S SPRING 1
26 272539A BT E PIN 1
27 200555 ik X g RING 1



EXT5200 (H) series

EXT3200 (H) series

#270010AUD

EXT3200-00/000K %<
Except EXT3200-00/000K

A, EX3200H - EX5200H & 3Ll AR T,
Marked ¥ parts are the common ones between
EX3200H - EX5200H and EXT series. 8 —



HIN—1EE COVER

REF. PART NO.

NO. B & & B % ® NAME QT.
1 270068 757 v b BRACKET 1
2 4511 XY/ M6 X25 SCREW 3
3 270067 AN COVER 1
4 7154 ¥XYV /M3 X3 5 SCREW 3
5 270069-91 H®H EWN FABRIC GUARD 1
6 7063 ¥xTY /M4 5 X 8 SCREW 2
T 200098 P & WASHER 2
8 270079 AN — COVER 1
9 7066 B xY /M4 SCREW 1
10 270081 AN COVER 1
11 7143 XY/ M4 X5 5 SCREW 1
12 210930 m oy % SPRING WASHER 1
13 270071 8% 1 NAME PLATE 1
14 270073-98 X F (#) MACHINE BED COMPLETE 1
15 270073498 ~X v F (#4) MACHINE BED COMPLETE 1



EXT5200 (H) series
273004

@ 1 &#t (1- needle)

¥275017A 2 £ (2- needie)

%@ 1 E#t (1- needle)
. 7041 -
¥275051A 2&#t(2- needle) %7062 -~

EXT3200 (H) series : %273004

\
EXT3200series

P (4) 282 neede)
@ 3%#t (3- needle)

@ 384 (3- needle)
EXT3200Hseries

ﬁ@\ %275052 2 &8t (2- needle) Q (g
ye

275049 2 A&t (2- needle)

3 &8t (3-needle)

¥Hli2. EX3200H - EX5200H & 3t@EHBR T,
Marked 3% parts are the common ones between
EX3200H - EX5200H and EXT series. —10—



THREAD TENSION MECHANISM
(THREAD GUIDE & THREAD TAKEUP)

(il - %8 V) 1R
REF. PART NO.
NO. R B 5 % ™ NAME QT.
1 275051 * i THREAD EYELET 1
2 275016A gt % &Y THREAD TAKEUP 1
3 275052A & # THREAD EYELET 1
4 275027A st R BV THREAD TAKEUP 1
5 275044A gt KRBy THREAD TAKEUP 1
6 275050 gtk &Y THREAD TAKEUP 1



K750
%271015-92 <|:

_‘> 3202176

XZTV
%271023-91

271017

0050

EXT3200series
EXT5200series

—
%271018-91— ®+ secar101g EXT3200Hseries

EXT5200Hseries 5271019

¥H1iz. EX3200H « EX5200H & L@ MR T,
Marked ¥ parts are the common ones between

EX3200H - EX5200H and EXT series.



SHE ) 8 NEEDLE DRIVE MECHANISM

% =[RRAI lR5EAHE] (Not for sale basically )

REF. PART NO.

NO. B & & B 2 NAME QT.
1 240292 5 - COLLAR 1
2 4554 Exv /M3 %X 3 SCREW 2
3 271003A L] ROD 1
4 271018491 T w ¥ 2 (M) /% BUSHING ASSEMBLY 1

* 5 271020 VA A1 BUSHING 1

* 6 271019A §t & NEEDLE BAR 1



3274040

3274039

¥Hliz. EX3200H « EX5200H & 3t#EEHE T T,
Marked ¥ parts are the common ones between
EX3200H - EX5200H and EXT series. — 14—



T 88 PRESSER FOOT MECHANISM

REF. PART NO.

NO. W& & 5 & NAME ‘ QT.
1 274042-92 A4 5 — COLLAR 1
2 4501 ¥xYV /M5B X14 SCREW 1
3 274043 *FTYNx SPRING 1
4 274044 7T Yoo BUSHING 1
5 274045-91 Vv N — LEVER 1
6 274055 3 AN S SPRING 1
T 274054 PO A STOPPER 1
8 7018 Y2/ M4 XxX6 SCREW 1
9 210930 mx SPRING WASHER 1
10 213218492 Vv )\ — LEVER 1
11 4531 Y32 /M5 X1 2 SCREW 1
12 274048-91 VvV )\ = LEVER 1
13 274041 y vz LINK 1
14 7193 Bt x v SCREW 2






FamiReE (1)

* =[RA BRFEAE] (Not for sale basically )

REF.
NO.

OV b QWO DD =

WM

11

13
14
15

16
17
18
19
20

21

PART NO.
HRES

274546-91

211618
5060

2745417
4522

212978-91
212981
274508
213578
213579

7013
204185
274532-91
240328
205113A

274528
210201-SD
206431
7021
9A3002

274539

i3
E 3

¥ JHou®m BR|EOE WLKIYBOOD FRHFIH

S A NTAY

—
h, =

L ANE RN

FHBN DA

W UGN

NP\~

2FONE
EF o oA~

=
2y
!

AR RN
A GRE N\

N
-

A RS
DA NN A

=
w

N

=

Ch W
| X

N
<

<

X X |
2 o »%

[y
[\

X

(3]

LUBRICATION MECHANISM (1)

NAME

OIL PUMP ASSEMBLY
WORM WHEEL

SCREW

PUMP BODY

SCREW

ROTOR (INSIDE) SHAFT
ROTOR (OUTSIDE)
CASING PLATE

FILTER

GUIDE

SCREW

0 RING

OIL DISTRIBUTOR
SCREW

OIL TUBE

JOINT

OIL FILTER CAP
0 RING

SCREW

FILTER SEAL

OIL SIGHT GAUGE

QT.

b b b ek €L I N Pued b DN\ bd pmd

bt QD ek ek ek

—



%202176
I

3274529 AN

3274530

A2, EX3200H - EX5200H & 3@ ERERETT .
Marked ¥ parts are the common ones between
EX3200H - EX5200H and EXT series. — 18—



40 1 4% (2) LUBRICATION MECHANISM (2)

REF. PART NO.

NO. R EH a5 ® NAME QT.
1 274507 73 - A WORM 1
2 240152 € - W OIL WICK 1
3 274549 7 x WV b FELT 1
4 274550 I ANES COVER 1
5 274559 4 & SPACER 1
6 7018 X2V /M4 x6 SCREW 1
7 212152 Fa-7 TUBE 1
8 274551A91 # F (#4) JOINT 1
9 274552A91 ¥ F JOINT 1
10 274556 7 x Wb OIL FELT 1
11 204185 ov 7o 0 RING 1
12 240371 Fa-—-7 TUBE 1
13 274548-91 # F JOINT 2
14 210320 & i EXHAUST OIL DISTRIBUTOR 1



k&L (Plain seaming)
EXT5200(H) Series

EXT5204-02
EXT5214-03*M03C3 )

EXT3200(H) Series

EXT3215-3216-02

EXT3215°3216-03
EXT3244-03

EXT32153216-02,03
EXT3244-03

-

EXT3215°3216-04
EXT3215H+3216H-05
EXT3244-04
EXT3244H-05




EHE&E0) SPECIFIC PARTS (1)

%k =[RAI B5EAE] (Not for sale basically )
REF. PART NO.

NO. BB E®F &2 B NAME QT.
1 XXXXXX W (M) PRESSER FOOT COMPLETE 1
* 2 277136 1 A HOLDER 1
3 7013 ¥xTY/ M3. 5 x8 SCREW 1
4 274051 2T YUNR SPRING 1
5 7009 XY/ M3 X5 SCREW 1
6 212059-B ¥ PIN 1
7T 212668 # By K EUXILIARY PLATE 1
8 5030 E¥xTY/C1 x 2 3 SCREW 1
9 XXXXXX Hwx (M) PRESSER FOOT COMPLETE 1
*10 277138 o HOLDER 1
*11 277139 ) - HOLDER 1
12 7013 TxY/ M3. 5 x8 SCREW 1
13 274053 2T YN R SPRING 1
14 7009 Y2/ M3 X5 SCREW 1
15 209229-B ¥ v PIN 1
16 209229AB ¥ PIN 1
17 212498 5 v F LATCH 1
18 274028 FTYYNZR SPRING 1
19 3153 + v k NUT 1
20 XXXXXX W (M) PRESSER FOOT COMPLETE 1
*21 277130 1 " HOLDER 1
22 7013 T2/ M3. 5% 8 SCREW 1
23 208958-B EoftxY /7C3 SCREW 3
24 274034 > I VAR 3 SPRING 1
25 7008 ¥xY /M3 X4 SCREW 1
XXXXXXBY—=UR—=UTT, X X X X XX is one of the gauge parts.

S2~STHDY — U=y RTHBLTHEIW, — 21— Please confirm the correct part by the gauge parts lists on pages 52~57.



#85| % (Blindhemming)
EXT5205-12




EREHMA2)

* =JRAI| lRFEAR] (Not for sale basically )

REF.
NO.

PART NO.
neE5

210685
210680
210681

5184
201191

3044
210682
5053
210683
210684

2906
7020
210691
210690
5088

167066
205361
5057
210689
5157

2430
2905
137142
210692
1206

201211C91
205835
5299
303312A
303313

XXXXXX
277136
7013
274051
7009

212059-B

212668
5030

201252

N 3.1

NMUEF NNuNy
ANV
NE S Y

PN HEHRE HWENDE EEcoHAE
STINTER D
G @\ N\ AN
N7 o al -
= N\ N\

N EE GG
Q

N
s

N R GE
A LA NN

aN\. a a

aa wWw W

NEERE \ =
Q

ENEBEE NTEHNE NBNNUD BN
Q

NBUHEY U

~
-,

.\ | B

Lo Uy~
N
-
2=

UM H

N

. HEN HyHSE FUHAEAN WANEHE SRAHE
aQ

HNEN
B
B\

XXXXXXBY—-I18—=YTT,
52~-57THDY — I N— YR THBLTLEIW,

aFEms s

b

a§-r--r

XI|KO
AN}
TR

> B XX

—~

Ji

~ = N

vy B

~

v b

SPECIFIC PARTS (2)

NAME

CLOTH GUIDE BRACKET ASSEMBLY

CLOTH GUIDE BRACKET

HINGE/EDGE GUIDE BRACKET

SCREW
SPRING

NUT

STOPPER
SCREW

PIN

FLAT SPRING

SCREW

SCREW

CLOTH GUIDE COMPLETE
BRACKET

SCREW

WASHER

CLOTH GUIDE
SCREW

ADJUSTING PLATE
SCREW

SCREW
SCREW
WASHER
STOPPER
SCREW

FOLDER COMPLETE (40MM)
AUXILIARY PLATE

SCREW

REGULATOR

FLAT SPRING

PRESSER FOOT COMPLETE
HOLDER
SCREW
SPRING
SCREW

PIN

EUXILIARY PLATE
SCREW

SPRING WASHER

XXXXXX isone of the gauge parts.

Pk b b punh i Pt pumh pumd puad i el el e OO t=b gk et DD BN tb ik ok ok Pk pud ek b b

bt pd e jd

Please confirm the correct part by the gauge parts lists on pages 52~57.



E 4 ELY (Shirring)

EXT5214-43,54S2 ] B
EXT3215°3216-42 \

28

5 — 713 (Attaching tape)

38 EXT5214-43,5451,5452,84
EXT3214H-55




BHEREM3) SPECIFIC PARTS (3)

REF. PART NO.

NO. BB & & & & NAME QT.
1 275532-91 b ¥ HWY ¥ & (#8) SHIRRING ATTACHMENT COMPLETE 1
2 275533 7 57 v b BRACKET 1
3 7020 XY/ M4Xx10 SCREW 1
4 201252 N X EE SPRING WASHER 1
5 212601 757y b BRACKET 1
6 5380 B xv/C8 SCREW 1
7 204888 m N x SPRING 2
8 5104 AAFrvEF/C8 NUT 1
9 210683 B e PIN 1

10 210684 L TRANE S FLAT SPRING 1
11 1234 Y% /C4 %x3 8 SCREW 1
12 212603 L] ' ROD 1
13 275539 7357 v b BRACKET 1
14 210955 B & WASHER 1
15 1196 2TV /C3X6 5 SCREW 2
16 212660 AL F CLOTH GUIDE 1
17 5077 ¥xv/C1x3 SCREW 2
18 212658 JVv-—-F SHIRRING BLADE 1
19 5077 ¥xY/C1x3 SCREW 2
20 275534 755 v b BRACKET 1
21 4543 kXY /M4 X 4 SCREW 2
22 275535 7w F LATCH 1
23 7008 EFXY /M3 X4 SCREW 1
24 275537 2T UNZR SPRING 1
25 275536 7357 v b BRACKET 1
26 7021 TxTY /M4 x12 SCREW 1
27 212435 r—7 N CABLE 1
28 212436 y—TNZ7 CABLE SUPPORT 2
29 275523 7357w b BRACKET 1
30 7022 ExTV /M4 x14 SCREW 2
31 7099 B2/ M6 SCREW 1
32 202433 P & WASHER 1
33 4806 AAFTY FE/ M6 NUT 1
34 275522 5% F LATCH 1
35 7164 B 2T /M4 SCREW 1
36 240104 B & WASHER 1
37 179765-15 + v /M 4 NUT 1
38 275542-91 F - 7 E MW (M) TAPE GUIDE ASSEMBLY 1
39 275510 -7 EWN TAPE GUIDE 1
40 7066 BTV /M4 SCREW 1
41 210307 WO & WASHER 2
42 275511 F—-7 RN TAPE GUIDE 1
43 211267 F—-7&Y TAPE TAKEUP 1



E4EY (Shirring)

\
. L EXT5214-43 L EXT32153216-42 )
5 — 7 fF13F (Attaching tape)
~
EXT5214-54S51,5452/443
L EXT5214-5451,5452/433 EXT5214H-55 |
AN

/Ny 7%y ¥ (Backlatching)

EXT5214-84

J




HHEBMA) SPECIFIC PARTS (4)

%k =[RAI BRFEAT] (Not for sale basically )
REF. PART NO.

NO. BB EBF % B NAME QT.
1 XXXXXX #x (M) PRESSER FOOT COMPLETE 1
* 2 277137 0 ) VA HOLDER 1
3 7013 2T/ M3. 5x8 SCREW 1
4 274052 2Ty N % SPRING 1
5 7009 Y2V /M3 XG5 SCREW 1
6 212059-B ¥ v PIN 1
7T 212668 M By # EUXILIARY PLATE 1
8 5030 T2 /C1 x 2 3 SCREW 1
9 XXXXXX B (M) PRESSER FOOT COMPLETE 1
*10 277138 s 1 " HOLDER 1
*11 277139 1 0 HOLDER 1
12 7013 ¥/ M3, 5 x8 SCREW 1
13 274053 2T YN X SPRING 1
14 7009 XY/ M3 X5 SCREW 1
15 209229-B ¥ v PIN 1
16 209229AB ¥ v PIN 1
17 212498 5 v F LATCH 1
18 274056 29Nz SPRING 1
19 3153 + vk NUT 1
20 XXXXXX g (M) PRESSER FOOT COMPLETE 1
*21 277137 m OV — HOLDER 1
22 7013 T2V /M3, 5 x 8 SCREW 1
23 274051 VYN X SPRING 1
24 7009 ¥xY /M3 x5 SCREW 1
25 212059-B = PIN 1
26 212668 M B # EUXILIARY PLATE 1
27 5030 FxTY/C1x 2 3 SCREW 1
28 XXXXXX wx (M) PRESSER FOOT COMPLETE 1
*29 277137 P 1 HOLDER 1
30 274052 2FTYNZR SPRING 1
31 276525 W AR BLADE GUIDE 1
XXXXXXWR¥Y—-InR—=UT9, X X X X X X is one of the gauge parts.

52~5THDT =V — Y RTHEBLTL 30V, — 27— Please confirm the correct part by the gauge parts lists on pages 52~57.



NA E VT (Piping)
EXT5214-C3P1,C3P2
EXT3215+3216-C3P1,C3P2

EXT3200(H) Series @-

7 — 7't (Tape width)

EXT5214-C3P2 @
20 mm

EXT32153216-C3P2
25 mm

@EXT 3200(H) Series

@EXT5200(H) Series

_ EXT3215-3216
L ) U -C3P1,C3P2




H AR5 SPECIFIC PARTS (5)
* =[FA lR7EAH] (Not for sale basically )

REF. PART NO.

NO. BB BB % &K NAME QT.
1 210685 ER TSy b (M) CLOTH GUIDE BRACKET ASSEMBLY 1
2 210680 EBR TSy v b CLOTH GUIDE BRACKET 1
3 210681 eI/ B_TS5rw b HINGE/EDGE GUIDE BRACKET 1
4 5184 B2V /CH SCREW 1
5 201191 Im /N % SPRING 1
6 3044 AAIFrY F/CH NUT 1
7 210682 AbkyNnN—-,/ rrv STOPPER 1
8 5053 X/ C4 x4, 8 SCREW 1
9 210683 B4 ¥ PIN 1

10 210684 AR 3 FLAT SPRING 1
11 2906 TxY,/C4x%x2., 6 SCREW 1
12 7023 ¥2x¥Y/ M4Xx16 SCREW 1
13 7020 TR/ M4 x10 SCREW 1
14 201252 N S SPRING WASHER 1
15 212287 AN -9 — SPACER 1
16 210686 LERSEG (M) BRACKET COMPLETE/EDGE GUIDE 1
17 210687 LEHE BRACKET/EDGE GUIDE 1
18 5088 AARXY/C4XxXT. 5 SCREW 2
19 167066 B & WASHER 2
20 211879 L E B EDGE GUIDE 1
21 211880 WA ¥~ (20) BINDER (20) 1
22 211946 N % - (25) BINDER (25) 1
23 1202 T /C 4 X7 SCREW 1
24 167066 % & WASHER 1
25 403-9S F - AH 14 F (#) TAPE DISC ASSEMBLY 1
26 406 7 = W b FELT 1
27 404 A 2R TAPE DISC 1
28 4012 FxT/ M4 x1 2 SCREW 1
29 407 A5 — COLLAR 1
30 408 L ADJUSTING SCREW 1
31 405 AT & FIXING ROD 1
32 409 W SHAFT 1
33 4818 AAFY P/ M6 NUT 1
34 410 TS5y vk BRACKET 1
35 4908 AxY (L) /4 5 SCREW 3
36 211949 E Wl CORD GUIDE PLATE 1
317 7019 XY/ M4 X8 SCREW 1
38 413 F—-78YR TAPE INSERTING TOOL 1
39 XXXXXX B (#8) PRESSER FOOT COMPLETE 1
*40 277137 s " HOLDER 1
41 7013 T2/ M3. 5 X8 SCREW 1
42 274052 2T YNZR SPRING 1
43 7009 ¥ 32y /M3 X5 SCREW 1
44 212059-B ¥ v PIN 1
45 212668 M B K EUXILIARY PLATE 1
46 5030 TxTJ/C1 x 2 3 SCREW 1
47 XXXXXX #x (M) PRESSER FOOT COMPLETE 1
*48 2T7T136A 7 I HOLDER 1
49 274057 2T UNZR SPRING 1
XXXXXXW7F—=I3—=UTY, X X X X X X is one of the gauge parts.

S2~5TEHDT =V = Y R THBL TSI, — 29— Please confirm the correct part by the gauge parts lists on pages 52~57.



= B (Option)

EXT5204- 02 EXT3215_

EXT5214-03,54S1,M03| |EXT3216 02,03,04

EXT5214H- 55 EXT3215H_ ;¢
EXT3216H

EXT3244- 03,04
EXT3244H- 05

IEx'rszoom) Ssrles@

IEXTGZOO(H} Series( 21




HEM

REF.
NO.

PART NO.
wBaEs

210685
210680
210681

5184
201191

3044
210682
5053
210683
210684

2906
7020
201252
210686
210687

5088
167066
1202
167066
204667

201233A

WIEZHH FHWHENI: ERCHHE R

I EEEEH

T\ &

WMUSE S WUy

TNTR

hd
-y

i FHENDPB NN

N OEHEE G\

¢
s

& ¥\

N
N A
o} B
ayr -

VN>
Q| T
=N\
XrKa
AN
B

B oswe
X X

13101 NN

v/C 4

AN
o
S
X

3

Ji

=N

r vk

FABRIC EDGE GUIDE

NAME

CLOTH GUIDE BRACKET ASSEMBLY

CLOTH GUIDE BRACKET
HINGE/EDGE GUIDE BRACKET
SCREW

SPRING

NUT

STOPPER
SCREW

PIN

FLAT SPRING

SCREW

SCREW

SPRING WASHER

BRACKET COMPLETE/EDGE GUIDE
BRACKET/EDGE GUIDE

SCREW
WASHER
SCREW
WASHER
EDGE GUIDE

EDGE GUIDE

poh ok pd b

foch ok fmd b b



HokER (2% #t)

_ 5 — 15—y RIERE
PLAIN SEAMING(2-NEEDLE) EXT3200 Series GAUGE PARTS
CONSTRUCTION CHART

EXT3216 EXT3216
EXT3215-102/223(K) EXT391 5-?3/233«)
| 1 . | 1
NGXSW NGXSW NGXSW NGXSW
3X3 277515R30 3X4 277513R40 3X4 277517R40 5X5 277516R50
3X5 277513R50 3X5 277517R50 5X6 277516 R60

277323-16
277324-16  277318-13

277327-16
277328-16  277318-13

B CETEE

277326-16 277325-16 277330-16 277329-16
a : y i3
I |
|
277320 277321

NGXSW NGXSW NGXSW
3X3 277153-30 3X4 277154-40 5X5 277155-50
3X4 277153-40 3X5 277154-50 5X6 277155-60

3X5 277153-50




EXT3216
EXT3515-02/223(K)

EXT3216

1
| 1

NG
3 277027-92 275030

b

NG
5 277028-92

275030

b

EXT3215
277014A #8

7

EXT3216
277010 #2

)
—

EXT3215
277014B #9

_—

EXT3216
277010A #5

2
—

277015

=

277018

-02/223 -02/223K
-03/233 -03/233K
|I— nizia - 20158 202295
I | I
| | |
| | |
I L I I
| f |
| | | I
S
SRR (W) SR (I 3)
PLAIN SEAMING PLAIN SEAMING
(LIGHT FABRIC) (MEDIUM FABRIC)
EXT3200 Series ggﬁs‘%h‘ PARTS
(" A—r—oosste — WS
OVERLOCK NEEDLE GUARD CHAINSTITCH NEEDLE GUARD
277007 277004 277008 277006

R




F=TIN—="Y XFRRE

PLAIN SEAMING(2-NEEDLE) i
- GAUGE PARTS
EXT3200 Serles CONSTRUCTION CHART
EXT3216 EXT3216H
EXT3215 04/435K EXT3215H 0%/935K
I l
NGXSW NGXSwW
5X5 277524750 5X5 277524 T 50
§X6 277524 T 60 5X6 277524 T 60
5X7 277524T170

277337-25
277338-25  277318-13

AT

277339-25

=

o

1.25

277343-20

NGXSW
5X5 277156-50

NGXSW

5X5 277156-50

5X6 277156-60 5X6 277156-60
5X7 277156-70

2.0+




EXT3216

EXT3216H
EXT321 5|'°4/ 435K EXT3215T-05/535K

NG
5 277029-92 275030A

G

[e]
el 1)

EXT3215 . EXT3216 EXT3215 EXT3216
277014 #1 277011 #3 277014A #8 277017 M1

- =

277015A 277018-C

211662 277009

Hokk A (14 3) MRk ()
PLAIN SEAMING

PLAIN SEAMING
(HEAVY FABRIC) (EXTRA HEAVY FABRIC)




HokER (3% it)
PLAIN SEAMING(3-NEEDLE)

EXT3200 Series

5= R—y RFIMBRE

GAUGE PARTS
CONSTRUCTION CHART

EXT3244-93/ 333(K) EXT3244-04/435K EXT3244H-05/535K
[ | | |
NGXSW NGXSW NGXSW
3X2X4 277518R40 5X2X4 277519R40 5X3X4 277525T40

NGXSW
5X2X4 277155A 40

277327-16 277337-25
277328-16  277318-13 277338-25 277318-13
= E@rﬂ HE i3 E@lﬂ HP
277329-16 | 277339-25
277320 277321 277343-20
)
NGXSW

5X3X4 277156A40




EXT3244-03/333(K) EXT3244-04/435K EXT3244H-05/535K
1
L 1

NG NG NG
3X2 277030-92 275030 §X2 277031-92 275030 5X3 277032-92  275030A

IR %

il il 1l

NGﬂY‘NG NGlﬁ*NG NGMNG

|

277010A #5 277011 #3 277017 #M1

_J S

= e

277015 277018 277015 277018-C 277015A  277018-C
ﬁ_
-03/333 -03/333K
Ngi2ia | 210755 | 202295 211662 277009
‘ N ]
| | .|
| | / [
| | |
| | { |
| [ 1
| | | I
11
HORE I (h I ) SRR (12 1) s 3 (R 2 )
PLAIN SEAMING PLAIN SEAMING PLAIN SEAMING
(MEDIUM FABRIC) (HEAVY FABRIC) (EXTRA HEAVY FABRIC)



S A
SHIRRING

EXT3200 Series

EXT3216
EXT321 5-42/ 233(K)

=TI N—=YRIIME

GAUGE PARTS

CONSTRUCTION CHART

|
[ |
NGXSW NGXSW
3X4 277517R40 5X5 277516 R50
3X5 277517R50 5X6 277516R60
277327-16

277328-16  277318-13

§§@E 18

1.6 — ~
1.25—

277330-16 277329-16
5.
£ &
277320A 277321A

NGXSW
3X4 277161-40
3X5 277161-50

NGXSW
5X5 277164-50
5X6 277164-60




EXT3216

NG
3 277027-92

NG
275030 5 277028-92

:

e

275030

EXT3216
277010A #5

EXT3215
277014B #9

2

&:ﬁc;‘-g

277018
S

277015

-42/233 -42/233K

I~ 201121A I_ 210755 20:58

I |
I |
I |
I I
I |
I I
I I

L0 (W)
SHIRRING
(LIGHT FABRIC)




NIEVJR

EXT3200 Series

EXT3215-3216-C3P1/233(K)
EXT32153216-C3P2/233(K)
1

=518 — RFIMBRE

GAUGE PARTS
CONSTRUCTION CHART

NG x SW
3x 4 277545R40
3x5 277545R50

NG X SW

5x 4 277546R50
§x5 277546R60

277327TA16F
277328-16  277318-13

Egyﬂ Rl

1.6

1.25 =+~

277330-16 277329-16
= =
2773208

NG x SW
3x 4 277176-40
3x5 277176-40

NG X SW

5x5 2717177-50
5x 6 277177-50




EXT3215-3216-C3P1/233(K)
EXT3215°3216-C3P2/233(K)
]

| 1

NG NG
3 277027-92 275030 5 277028-92 275030

s

9
i 1

i 1L

EXT3215 EXT3216
2770148 #9  277010A #5

—
e =

277015 277018
’-, =
C3P1/233 -C3P1/233K
-C3p2/233 -C3P2f23K
Ir 201121A 210755 | 202295
I I .|
| | / |
| I I
I | G |
I I I
[ | |
. ——
7AC TR (PR )
PIPING

(MEDIUM FABRIC)




F—=IN=YURIERER

kA
PLAIN SEAMING EXTH200 Series GAUGE PARTS
CONSTRUCTION CHART
EXT5204-02/233(K) EXT5214-03/333(K)
EXT5214-M03/333(K)

SwW NGXSW

4 277504R40 2X3 277505R30

5 277504 R50 2X4 277505R40

2X5 277505R50

277303-16F
277304-16F  277318-13

3

277344

#

SwW NGXSW
4 277149-40 2X3 277150-30
5 277149-50 2X4 277150-40

2X5 277150-50




EXT5204-02/233(K) EXT5214-03/333(K)
EXT5214-M03/333(K)

NG
179630-92 275019A 2 277022-92 2750198
||

#:é%éi‘ IMI

NG

217010 #2 277010A #5
£
| |
277015 EXT5214-M03

277034

1 |
I

-02/233 -02/233K
-E'M03l333 -03°M03/333K
l 201121A T 210755 | 202295
| | ) ﬂ
| 4

x
I 4{ |
| | |
| | | L
e —

277005 277004

& 0

MR H (M) gﬁ?r\l( l:FS]II?:AEMﬂIEI‘ZIG
PLAIN SEAMING MEDIUM FABRIC
(LIGHT FABRIC) ( )




#31H
ESIY) R

BLINDSTITCH HEMMING

SHIRRING

EXT5204-12/223(K)

EXT5200 Series

F—=INR=YRIIMER

GAUGE PARTS
CONSTRUCTION CHART

EXT5214-43/333(K)

SwW
4 277500P40

NGXSW

2X3 277505R30
2X4 277505R40
2X5 277505R50

277300-16F 277303-16F
277301-16F 277318-13 277304-16F  277318-13
Skl N aht
277302-16F 277305-16F
= %
277358

277181-40

NGXSW

2X3 277151-30
2X4 277151-40
2X5 277151-50




EXT5204-12/223(K) EXT5214-43/333(K)

NG
179630-92 275019A 2 277022-92 2750198

] ]

=

ii |

* i

277010 #2 277010A #5
277015

-12/223 -12/223K
-43/333 -43/333K
I_ 201121A T 210755 | 202295
| | |
| | / |
1 1 |
S . a{ |
| 0 |
| | |
I I
277005 277004
25 A (W) L5 Y (ch 154 H)
BLINDSTITCH HEMMING SHIRRING
(LIGHT FABRIC) (MEDIUM FABRIC)




>—714H
ATTACHING TAPE

EXT5214-5451/433(K)
EXT5214-5452/433(K)

EXT5200 Series

F=IN=URIMER

GAUGE PARTS

CONSTRUCTION CHART

EXT5214-5451/443(K)
EXT5214-5452/443(K)

|

NGXSW

2X3 277505R30
2X4 277505R40
2X5 277505R50

NG X SW
2x3 277507R30
2 x 4 277507R40
2 x5 277507R50

NGXSW
2.5X3.5 277508R35
2.5X4.5 277508R45

277303-16F
277304-16F  277318-13

—f':g % ’fé B

1.25 ——+

277351-16F
277352-16F  277318-13

AT amst6-16F 277353-16F
-AR o
Ty £
HH - -
277344 277345A
NGXSW NG X SW
2X3 277150A30 2x3 277151A30

2X4 277150A 40
2X5 277150A 50

2 x4 277151A40
2x5 277151A50




EXT5214-5451/433(K) EXT5214-5451/443(K)
EXT5214-5452/433(K) EXT5214-5452/443(K)

NG NG
2 277022-92 2750198 2.5 277023-92  275019C

i i .
I

:’:f.‘:‘é ||@-

277011 #3

e

=

277015

-5451-54S52 -54S1-54S2
/433-443 /433K - 443K

[_ 201121A T 210755 _l ?02295

&

AN

L __

T O]

|
I
|
|
I
I
I I
I (S

277005 277004

77 (%) 771 R (4 4)

ATTACHING TAPE ATTACHING TAPE
(HEAVY FABRIC) (HEAVY FABRIC)




F—71ftR
ATTACHING TAPE

EXT5200 Series

EXT5214H-55/545(K)

F=IUNR=YRIMER

GAUGE PARTS
CONSTRUCTION CHART

XSW

P2
@
XX

3.5 277526S35
4.5 277526 S45

NGXSW
3X4 277510840
3X5 277510850

277351-25F
277352-25F  277318-13
iig % iié &
277353A25F

£

w
~

277345A20F

2.0+~

NGXSW
2.5X3.5 277152A 35
2.5X4.5 277152A45

NGXSW
3X4 277152A45
3X5 277152A45




EXT521 4H|-55/ 545(K)

I 1
NG NG
2.5 277023-92  275019C 3 277024-92 275019C
lq 3 o) 0
'Y 2 @
I I
1L I
NG NG
I 1
|
277019 #12
=
277016A

-55/545 -55/545K
|[_ 277000 ‘I— 211662 [ '277009
| I l
| 1 !
! | !
S |
| ! |
| | ! :
Y
277005 277004
/

| I

7 =7 F (B2 )

ATTACHING TAPE

(EXTRA HEAVY FABRIC)




5= 1N— Y RIIMBE

/ \:‘779 v7H )
N1EYTH EXT5200 Series GAUGE PARTS
BACKLACHING CONSTRUCTION CHART
PIPING
EXT5214-84/433(K) EXT5214-C3P1/333(K)
I EXT5214-C3P2/333(K)
2X3 277533-30 e s 2T7544R40

2X4 277533-40

277340-16F 277303C16F
277341-16F  277318-13 277304-16F  277318-13
S EEI - . L
EEEE[ igg@: ;3% ];fgggb
277346-16F 277305-16F
b HH -
‘"3 i ?g
E SISk
277345
NGXSW NG X SW
2x 4 277173-40

2X3 277151-30
2X4 277151-40




EXT5214-84/433(K) EXT5214-C3P1/333(K)
EXT5214-C3P2/333(K)
NG
2 277022-92 2750198
|
?Ig,
I
I
NG
277011 83 277010A #5
& J
277015
-C3P1/333 -C3P1/333K
b B/438  -B/asEK PR Pk
[— 201121A ]I_ 210755 l §w20|'127 s4‘”202295 {_ 201121A | 210755 _! 202295
: | o F | | o ’
[ | I | I
| | ,/ | l | ,/ |
| N | ﬁi | | N | 4" |
| | | 1 | |
[ | | | | |
L1 _] | el =
277005A 277004
g
2587 B (B4 ) S8 AV H (ch )
BACKLATCHING PIPING

(HEAVY FABRIC)

(MEDIUM FABRIC)




EXT3200 Series
GAUGE PARTS LIST (1)

=T NR—IFK1)

EXT3200 Series

1
g 26-160LL2 _ _ ! | | v 1 ZXS
12X 9 0£0GL2 _ 900442 | BOOLLZ v00LlZ | lo0LlZ | s62202 §5/012 vizeoz | - —()EEE/E0 - pPZELXT
28-080LL2 | _ | v olezxe
TSI —— — TR S p— _ . —oor ) p— N }=~ B e [ T R - SR - - -
| — “ o
26-820LL2 _ . 1 s
_ _ S
vi g 0£05.2 | - 800442 800LL2 p00LLZ 100012 | 62202 552012 viZL102 . |Daeezieo-91ze1xa
L2 x 04 _ . _ s (sv)
26- 120017 | _ _ £
_ v
_ s
_ I )
R_wwn_ 0805/Z | 26-120LLZ 8002L2 7 8002 ¥00LL2 L0002 | 62202 §52012 VIZL10Z v ¢ |Oiezzizo o_wwﬁxm
_ £
(43Q10H 1aN) | "v3ay | INOMd | HVad | INOHd 341N 341N MS | ©N :
31033aN aaine | Quvno auvno oamon | GFBNY | v AL IO
I avaunL (| 3N03INHOULISNIVHO | 31G33N 001430 - 31N H3ddn 9Nvo
T - . E ] Ty | m | ., | exdg | k& | ~ T
S A _aERER T ¥xi -3 G- o
5 KB CTE rE T Y T ¥
ovvsshLLE \zeLz | oYH6LSLLE v | 2Zxs
gloLLz | sloLLz ————— | S#VOLOLLZ e b | 9L-62ELLZ | (B1-81£L2) | 91-8284L2) | OL-lZELLZ s (Neee/co- rrzeix3a
| ov<vm_tu 0ZELLZ | | ovyelssle 14 ZXE€E
S 1 PR ' -4 | = o 2 ST L = AU ) 8 U —
_ 09- | | 09 9
12642 | 91-BZELLZ S
. 05-5S12L2 m _ 0SHBLGLLZ 5 3
810412 | SLOLLZ | 64 GYLOLIZ | S# VOLOLLZ S S =S -eicLs2) _ (o1-82€202) | o1-128L22 —{bieezieo i
| _ 05~ « | s« ¢
-1 026LLZ | ©L-0£ELLZ e 1 ¢
| ov-vsiLLz _ | ovuLLSLLE v
0s- _ __ 0s s
- - - Bl-52ELL2Z m S et }
810212 s10LL2 B4 YPLOLLZ | 2H 0l0LL2 | Ov- « | OZELLZ (€4-816L22) | (91-¥b26LL2) | BL-E7EL1Z | OVMELSLLZ v ¢ |DVEZZZO ﬂmwhxm
0E-E51LL2 01 -026L.2 0EHS 16242 £
434001 434001 | HIAVIHAS | 34001 | 'SSYL004 | ©0d@3a4 | Dod s00 | ®oa ‘$SVY 0a avia | MS | 9N -03ds/
HOLILSNIVHD | H3MO1 H3ddn | 43ddn YISsaHd | doL Q334 4410 | @334°XNV | Q33INIVW | Q334 NIVW 31033aN 291v5 3dAL ANIHOVIW
|
I SO _. - s [ e R ISR R .
-\ T\:QMI —M=AL | =QRALYT | M=AT B T 4 amﬁ. BO¥EE | BO¥ER | v¥@0¥E | (BIRO¥E o3 G4




EXT3200 Series

EXT3200 Series

GAUGE PARTS LIST (2)

=T NR—-IK(?2)

_ 9
26-820222 | S i
va w a 080522 200112 800422 |  vOOLLZ 100212 562202 sss012 viZ1102 Dieez/ uv-“-«n._,xm
¢ st)
28- 120112 £
v
L we VOE0SLZ | 26-280L.Z 900122 800LL2 ¥00LLZ 100422 600242 zooL1z v | £X S ISES/S0-HYPZELXS
L
. ,M wo VOE0SL2Z 268- 620442 90012 80022 v00LL2 100122 800LLZ zool12Z 9 g |Xses/so- zo.mw:.xu
S
hm_mwo VOEOSLZ | 2B-2E0L.Z 800212 800422 $00212 100222 80022 z09112 v | ex¢ | Mecwro-vrzeixa
9 -
R_mwn VO0E0S.2 26-620L.2 900112 800112 ¥0012 1002L2 800..Z 298112 g | Hserivo o.mw"._.xm
S
(43010H 1aN) uvay 1NOH3 dvay INOH4 I4IN I4INY MS | ON .
3103aN aaino o auvno Quvno e G319NV v . v
QvIHHL 31G33N HOLILSNIVHO 31G33N Y001H3A0 34INY §3ddn 39NV
® [’ % I . <y | YxX#&
4z b z— A
B LR B3 AT . EE-\/—& Kl YXT & YU
09- ~# 09 4 9
vs-verzzz | CoME | si-ezeL osyolcIz | € ¢
gl0LL2 cl0L22 o YI0LIZ | ¥ VOLOLLZ (B1-816122) | (01-826222) | OL-120208 [— ; Axvnnu\u'-ﬂmmhxm
- " ”
VOZELLZ | 9L-OEELLZ ¢
or-101212 ovuLISLIZ | b
2-810LL2 VS10422 LL# 110222 | OVVeSLLLZ | 0z-£¥ELLZ | SZ-BEELLZ | (EL-BLELL2) | (SZ-BEELL2) | ST-LEELIZ | OVWLSZSLLZ | ¥ | EXS [MSES/SO-HPPZELXD
0l- ” 0L ” L
9-810LL2 VSL0L2Z | 8#VWPLOLLZ | LI# L1022 | 09- « 0z-£veLLz | Sz-eecLlZ | (eL-8ie22) | (6Z-8€£L22) | S2-Ll8€L.2 | 09 9 g rses/ mo-_..ﬂw...cﬁ
05-951L.2 0SLvZSLIZ | ¢
2-810LL2 cloLLe €# LLOLIZ | OVVOSILIZ | 0Z-EvELlZ | SZ-686LLZ | (EL-8icll2) | (Z-8£6402) | S2-I660Z | OVLSZSLIZ | ¥ | £X S | NSEWYO-pYZELXA
R | Toe- 09 9 _
2-810LL2 cl0L22 ¥ ¥10L2Z | e Ll0LLZ — | oz-evessz | sz-ecersz | (EL-sieLsz) | (sz-seell) | S2-le£llZ g | dNserivo eA_JB.xm
05-9512.2 051¥25.L2 s st
434001 H3d0OO1 | H3IAV3HdS | H3IJOO1 | 'SSV 1004 | ©0da33d 90q 503 900 ‘ssv ©0od 31vid MS | SN *03ds/
HOLILSNIVHO |  Hamo1 H3ddn H3ddn H3SSaUd doL Q3333414 | @334°XnV | GIIINIVIW | GI3ANIVW | 37033N R 3dAL INIHOVW
=\ —NHEZ| —\/—UL |—EA1LET| —\—T (B¥) Tt HAYEZ WA@Y | UYROA¥YE | (BRA¥E iz =L o

_53_



GAUGE PARTS LIST (3)

EXT3200 Series

b= 18— (3)

EXT3200 Series

9
. 26-820L.2 5 S | iesz
12 % 00 0£05.2 ———  B00LLZ 800L12 ¥00L.2 100112 562202 652012 ViZ110Z . /2d€D-91ZELXT
26- 120112 € (s1)
v
9
- Z6-820..12 . S | speez
12 X 5a 0€05.2 9004L2 20042 ¥00LL2 100112 $62202 652012 V121102 . /1d€D-91ZE1X3
Z6- 120112 € (s1)
v
(43070H 1aN) dvay LNOHH Wvay | INoud 34INY 33INX MS | SN )
31033N aaine okt auvno ayvno Rriel GaN9HY 1vid ad ﬁowu_moé
Qv3HHL 31033N HOLILSNIVHO | 31G33N ¥00143A0 34INX H3ddn 39NvS
T 7 . m | ® | 0w Y KE CX&
N iz __ S bt €8 i z
" FRES & EHE __ A Y ¥XT ~ A
o8- a1ZeLL2 9l 0o~ ® s
-BZELLZ
0S-£421112 0SHOYS.12 S Oieez
B10LL2Z S10L2 64 QVI0LLZ | sf VOLOLIZ — (eL-81EL22) | (BL-82ELL2) | BIVIZELIZ o . /2d€D-912€1X3
- " ”w
Q0ZELLZ | OL-OEELLZ ¢ (s1)
ov-9.1122 ovusYSLIZ | b
05- « 09 9
q12eLL2 91-62£1L2 S |
0S-121212 osHOvYSLLZ S Aeez
810242 si10Ll2 6# G¥L0LLZ | G# VOLOLLZ or (e1-81e222) | (oL-82eLL2) | 9MlViZELLZ oe p /Ld€D-91TELXI
- " ”
g02eLL2 81-0E€L.2 £ (1)
ov-9L1LL2 ovusysLLz | v
434001 434001 Y3avadds H3d0oOo1 ‘'SSY L1004 | ©0a Q334 aYeld] Yel4] 50a 'SSY ©0Q 3ivid MS | ON '03dS/
HOLILSNIVHD |  H3IMO1 H3ddn y3ddn H3ss3ud doL @334 441 | @334 XNV | G334 NIVW | Q334 NIVW 31033N I5nVD 3dAL ANIHOVI
—\/—VERZ| —\/—UL [ —SR/NLYET ! =\N—UT (B) Tt BO¥T WOXEZ RS | Y¥ROXE | (B)BO¥EE .0 2% =4 YoH

_54_




EXT5200 Series

EXT5200 Series

GAUGE PARTS LIST (1)

=T NR—=IFk1)

# -
Rmxuoo V610522 26-0£9641 v00LL2 S00LLZ | 562202 s5.012 viziioz (4 - (W)ezz /zi -vozsLX3
S
Rax#oo 9610522 26-220.12 #00LL2 500LL2 562202 §52012 viziLioz v Zz  |Oteee /con -r125LXT
€
S
Rmxaoo g6105.2 26-220..2 ¥00LL2 S00LLZ 562202 $52012 viziioz 14 4 Ol)eee /e0-vLZSLXA
€
84 S
12 %90 V610622 26-0E06L1 ¥00LL2 S00.LL2Z 562202 _ §52012 viziLioz - (N)eeZ /20-¥0ZS1X3
| [4
(43a710H 1aN) ¥3a10H Hvay INOHA 24100 34INM 33INX Ms ON ‘53ds/
033N 3aino 37033N wamo1 | JIIONV LV N 3dAL INIHOVIN
QvadHL HOLILSNIYHOQHYND 31033N | H3MO13INX H3ddn
e ¥ | ] xg |  ¥Xs& .
# BRE RS 84 FAT YKL T e pEl
s10LL2 2H  010LL2 ov-1812/2 8s€2.2 491-zoeLLz | (er-BieLL2) | (d91-10€2L2) | 491-00£LL2 0vd00S..2 v - Oi)ezz /z1-vozS1Xa
05 « 0s ~ S
YEOLLZ S# V0L0LL2 or v¥eLLZ 491-50eLL2 | (e1-BLE222) | (d9L-¥OELL2) | d91-E0ELLZ or 14 Z  |ODeee /eon -viZsLXa
0£-0512L2 0£HS05222 €
0s « 05« S
sLo0LlZ S# VO0L0LLZ oy~ ¥YeLLE d91-c0eL22 | (E1-81€222) | (d91-P0ELL2) | H491-£0ELL2 or « v 4 (OM)EEE /€0-¥1LZSLXA
0E-0SLLL2 0EHS0S.L2 £
0s « os S
stoLze Z#¢ ool —m——— ¥¥ELLZ 491 -S0ELLZ (e1-gLeLLe) | (doL-voOELL2) | d491-€£0ELLZ - (M)eeZ /20 - vozsLX3
or-8¥LLLZ ovHY0SLLZ v
" : Ms ON .
434001 H3doo1 SSY LOO4 900 g334 904 204 504 SSY D0a ILvid 03ds/
Hamon H3ddn H3SS3Hd doL 334 ‘4410 a334d ‘Xnv a334 NIV Q334 NIV 37Q33N 39nYD AdAL INIHOVW
—\ /=L /=T | (B Tef BOA¥T BOAXEE B ¥R WEHRARE | (BBO¥E 4253 e EH
1

L 7 % O 88

<8

_55._



GAUGE PARTS LIST (2)

EXT5200 Series

Sy
0610622 26-€20112 %4
SE
1L # (M) ErP/ZSPS-PIZSLXI
12X 90 ¥00..2 S00LL2 $62202 S52012 vizlioz [ DEYY/LSYE - ¥1Z51XT
4610522 26-2230L.2 v 4
£
S
1L B Oleer/zsrs-rizsix3
1Z% 9a 461052 26-2201.2 ¥00LLZ S00LLT 562202 §6.012 viZiioz v 2 oDeey/isys-yizelxa
€
S
Z.w%a a610s.2 26-220..2 v00L.l2 500422 562202 S5/012 viZLioe v 4 eee /ev-yizsix3
€
(43Q70H 1aN) Y3Ia1oH Hvay INOHA 24001 JAINY IAINA MS ON -03ds/
31033N aaind 31033 H3IMOY Q31ONV 1vd 3dAL INIHOVI
avayHL ) IONvo
i HOLILSNIVHOAHVYND 31033N H3IMOT3JINM Haddn
¥ [ W Y X8 Y Xt
15 g <8 = 74
B BOEER 85 AT T & i1
- A [ 2 SP
Sz
SEVESLLLZ SEHB0SLLE S'€
, ¥ i i _ (ODEry/zsys-rizsLx3a
SL0LLZ e#  LloLLe 05 # VSPELLZ 401 -EGELL2 (e1-8ieLLe) | (dor-2selL2) | d9L-1SEL.2 [ S (VEYY/LSYS-p1ZeLXT
oy oy« 14 4
0evISLLLZ _ 0EY.0S..2 £
05 05 S
. . g . _ ; OUEEY/ZSPS-PLZSLXT
51022 e# Ll0LLZ oy vveLlZ 491 -B1ELLZ _ (e1-81ELLZ) | (d491-¥0ELLZ) | 401 -£0ELL2 oy - v 2 (SDecy/isys-yizelx3
0EVOS1LL2 0EHS0SL.2 £
05 « 05« S
510212 S# voroLLZ oy « SYELLZ 491 -G0€L.L2 (e1-8ieL222) | (491-vOELL2) | 491-£08LL2 oy 14 4 (MeEee /ev-rizsLX3
0E-1SLLL2 0EHS0G.22 £
H3d0oOo1 434001 'SSY 1004 900 a334 falels] alele} 900 'SSY D0a 31vid ms N '03ds/
H3IMo1 Y3ddn H3SS3IHd dol a33d ‘441 a33d ‘xnv a334 NIV a33d NIV 31Q33N 39nNVO IdAL INIHOVIA
—\ /=1L —\ =T (B¥) Tant BA¥T BOREZ B ¥0EE YWYEAEE | (B)BROA¥E H®iT =0 WU

I = % &L 808

as

G €

H—SIR—UK(2)

EXT5200 Series

— 56 —




GAUGE PARTS LIST (3)

EXT5200 Series

64 ! (Weee
12 % 50 4610522 26-220L.2 v00L.2 S00LL2 _ S62202 sslo1Z viZLL02 4 4 12460 -¥42SLX3
I
8 _ | (Meee
12X 50 9610522 26-220LL2 #002.2 S00LLE 562202 551012 viZiLio2 14 4 ILdED-YLZE1X3
n# §62202 4
9610522 26-220LL2 $00LLZ VS00LL2 $SL012 viZLioZ 4 Oleer/ze -rizSLX3
Lexoa 121102 )
]
26-+¥20LL2 . €
mov” wo 0610522 ¥00LL2 S00LL2 600LL2 zooLle 000222 pure ONSYs/sS-HrIZsLX3
26-£202L2 X4
S'e
(43a70H 1aN) HIA1OH uvay INOH4 24104 JAINM 34INM MS ON -03dS/
31033N 3qINo 21033N Q3TONY 1vd h
avadnL H43mon IBNYO IdAL INIHOVW
HOLILSNIVHOQHYND 31033N HIMOIIJINY HIddn
® g X8 Y X
$3 kg % i— 2
# ReEEIS &3 AT XT L b=
2
\
Q
_ | _ _ Oeee
S10LL2 S# voloLLZ ov-€L1LL2 SPELLZ d91-soesLe | (e1-siesLe) | (491-v0€LL2) | 4810€08LL2 OrHYYSLLZ v 4 J2dE0 - ¥1ZS1X3
- | J _ Oieee
sL0LL2 S# VOLOLLZ oy-€L1LL2 S¥eLLZ 491 -soes22 | (e1-81e222) | (d91-$0EL22) | d481DE0ELLZ ovHYYSLLE 14 4 ILdED-¥1Z61X3
oy oy « v
sioLlz €4 LL0LL2 SYELLZ 4oL -9veLLe (e1-81EL22) | (d91-1veLL2) | d91-O¥ELLZ 4 Ol)eer/ze-rizsix3a
oe-1s1LL2 0E-€ESL.LZ €
sy w 05 S .
[T ovSoLSLLZ 14
veloLLe ZI#  6BlOLLE >y dozvsveLlz | dseveselsz | (eL-BleLL2) | (dsz-2seLlz) | dSZ-1SELLE pe pe Ol)sys/ss -HYIZS1X3
" o
se
SEVESLLIZ SES02SLLZ S'€
H3d0Oo1 434001 'SSY 1004 90Q a33d 904 904 D04 'SSV 04 aivid ms N *03dS/
HIMO1 H3ddn H3SSIUd doL a334 ‘4410 a33d ‘'xnv a33d4 NIVIN @334 NIVIN 31033N IONYD 3dAL ANIHOVWN
—\ /=L =\ =T (BY) Tt BA¥T BOX(EE BAXYIR YYROAFE | (BRO¥E 4224 i— M
%
&

7 ™% H e 8

<8

=S N—Y K ()

EXT5200 Series




INDEX

PART N

DCx27
DCX27
DCX27
DCX27
DCX27
DCX27
DCX27
DCX27
DCX27
DOX 5

DoX 5
403
404
405
406
407
408
409
410
413

1196

0.

B
b s b s e
B N e = =2

a
[}
—

#16
#21

——

NO.
PAGE REF.

PART NO.

7009
7009
7013
7013
7013
7013
7013
7013
7013
7013

7013
7014
7018
7018
7019
7019
7020
7020
7020
7020

7021

167066
167066

179160-05
179160-05
179201-15
179320-05
179630-92
179765-15
200098
200555
201022
201121A

2011214
2011214
2011214A
2011214
2011214
201127
201191
201191
201191
201211C91

2012334
201252
201252
201252
201252
201629
202176
202295
202295
202295

202295
202295
202295
202433
202577
204185
204185
204667
204888
2051134

27
29
17
21
21
21
23
27
27
27

29

3
15
19

(3]

)
VTUTOL O~V O~ www=awum

_—0

NG
PAGE REF.

NO.

PART NO. PAGE REF.
205361 23 17
205835 2321
206431 17 18
207358 326
207358 5 30
208235 3 16
208235 5 12
208235 5 13
208958-B 21 23
209229-B 21 15
209229-B 27 15
209229A8B 21 16
20922948 27 16
210201-SD 17 17
210307 25 41
210320 19 14
210533 7 25
210680 23 2
210680 29 2
210680 31 2
210681 23 3
210681 29 3
210681 31 3
210682 23 7
210682 29 7
210682 31 7
210683 23 9
210683 25 9
210683 29 9
210683 31 9
210684 23 10
210684 25 10
210684 29 10
210684 31 10
210685 23 1
210685 29 1
210685 31 1
210686 29 16
210686 31 14
210687 29 17
210687 31 15
210689 23 19
210690 23 14
210691 23 13
210692 23 24
210755 52
210755 53
210755 54
210755 55
210755 56
210755 57
210930 9 12
210930 15 9
210955 25 14
211267 25 43
211301 7 15
211618 17 2
211662 53
211662 57
211879 29 20
211880 29 21
211946 29 22
211949 29 36
212059-B 21 6
212059-B 23 36
212059-B 27 6
212059-B 27 25
212059-B 29 44
212152 19 7
212287 29 15
212435 25 27
212436 25 28
212498 21 17
212498 27 17
212601 25 5
212603 25 12
212658 25 18
212660 25 16
212668 21 7
212668 23 37
212668 27 7
212668 27 26
212668 29 45
212978-91 17 6
212981 17 7
213218492 15 10
213578 17 9
213579 17 10
240039 3 4
240039 3 37

PART NO.

240042
240104
240110
240148
240148
240152
240291
240292
240294
240296

240297
240298
240322
240328
240332
240351
240368
240371
270067
270068

270069-91
270071
270073-9S
270073A9S
270079
270081
271003A
2710038
271018A91
2710194

271020
272538A
2725394
273001A92
273002492
274028
274034
274035
274036
274037

274041
274042-92
274043
274044
274045-91
274048-91
274051
274051
274051
274052

274052
274052
274053
274053
274054
274055
274056
274057
274507
274508

274528
274532-91
274539
274546-91
274547
274548-91
274549
274550
274551491
274552491

274556

274559

2750164
2750194
2750198
2750198
2750198
275019C
275019¢C
2750274

275030
275030
2750444
275050
275051
2750524
275510
275511
275522
275523

—

—
WO WOWWU =] ~IJUtUl

—

—

NN
(VCRVERVER R VEIRVEIE S B RVAY W AW LN WD WO WO N OO

NO.
PAGE REF.

——

—
DWW &S WD

—
[ SAS Rl D OO b U W b

PART NO.

275532-91
275533
275534
275535
275536
275537
275539
275542-91
276500-92
276501-92

276502-92
276503
276504-91
276505
276506
276507
276508
276509
276510
276511-92

276512
276513-92
276514
276515
276516
276517
276518
276519
276520-92
276521

276522
276524
276525
276526
276527
276528-91
276529
276530
276531
276532

276533
276534
276535
276536-92
276537-92
276538
276539
276540
277000
277004

277004
277004
277004
277004
277004
277005
277005
277005
277005A
277006

277006
277006
277007
277007
277007
277008
277008
277008
277009
277009

277010
277010
277010A
2770104
277010A
277010A
2770104
277010A
277011
277011

277011
277014
2770144
277014A
2770148
2770148
2770148
277015
277015
277015

NO .

PAGE REF.

25

(SRR RE RCRE RE, R 6 |

WWWOIWWwWww WWWWwwWwwwa~1w Ww-3-3~3-3-3~3-~3uw0

w
-

i

2
20
22
25
24
13
38

UV

W ——
N = OO NEWO IO —



INDEX

PART NO.

277015
277015
277015
2770154
277016A
277017
277018
277018
277018
277018-C

277019

277022-92
277022-92
277022-92
277023-92
277023-92
277024-92
277027-92
277027-92
277027-92

277028-92
277028-92
277028-92
277029-92
277030
277030-92
2770304
277031-92
277032-92
277034

277130
277136
277136
2771364
277137
277137
277137
2771317
277138
277138

277139

277139

277149-40
277149-50
277150-30
277150-40
277150-50
277150A30
277150A40
277150A50

277151-30
277151-30
277151-40
277151-40
277151-50
277151A30
277151A40
277151A50
277152A35
277152A35

277152A45
277152445
277153-30
277153—40
277153-50
277154-40
277154-50
277154A40
277155-50
277155-60

277155440
277156-50
277156-60
277156-70
277156440
277161-40
277161-50
277164-50
277164-60
277173-40

277176-40

277177-50

277181-40

277300-16F
277301-16F
277302-16F
277303-16F
277303-16F
277303C16F
277304-16F

NO.

PAGE REF.

PART NO.

277304-16F
277304-16F
277305-16F
277305-16F
277305-16F
277316-16F
277318-13
277318-13
277318-13
277318-13

277318-13
277318-13
277320
2773204
2773208
277321
277321A
2773218
277323-16
277324-16

277325-16
277326-16
277327-16
277327-16
277327A16
277328-16
277328-16
277328-16
277329-16
277329-16

277329-16
277330-16
277330-16
277330-16
277337-25
277338-25
277339-25
277340-16F
277341-16F
277343-20

277344
277344
277345
277345
2773454
277345A20F
277346-16F
277351-16F
277351-25F
277352-16F

277352-25F
277353-16F
277353A25F
277358
277500P40
277504R40
277504R50
277505R30
277505R30
277505R40

277505R40
277505R50
277505R50
277507R30
277507R40
277507R50
277508R35
277508R45
277510540
277510850

277513R40
277513R50
277515R30
277516R50
277516R50
277516R60
277516R60
277517R40
277517R40
277517R50

277517R50
277518R40
277519R40
277524750
277524760
277524770
277525T40
277526535
277526545
277533-30

NO.
PAGE REF.

ND.
PART NO. PAGE REF.
277533-40 57
277544R40 57
277545R40 54
277545R50 54
277546R50 54
277546R60 54
3033124 23 29
303313 23 30
943002 17 20









EPEGASUS
SEWING MACHINE MFG. MF
CO., LTD.

Cat. N0.9625 4 September, 1995
© 1993 PEGASUS SEWING MACHINE MFG. CO., LTD.





